

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18569/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOK PRAHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice with dasti service upon the unserved respondents. It has been noticed that the present SLP is against the interim order by the High Court. If it is so, petitioner is permitted to serve dasti notice either directly upon the respondent or through the learned Advocate, if any appearing for the unserved respondents, before the High Court in pending litigation.

Item No.83

-2-

Respondent No.1 is present in person. It is his say that some of the respondents are not necessary parties. He may take appropriate steps, as per law.

Dasti notice is to be issued, without fail, before 8.9.2012.

List again on 1.10.2012.

| (S.G. SHAH) |
| REGISTRAR |