

j

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.3 & 4, 5 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18569/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2012 in WP No.2425/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOK PRAHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, permission to appear and argue in person,
extension of stay, and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow, i.e., on 13.8.2013.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|